WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M

sdems Parl L (Blwd) x : July 18 1952

yrs Mamie Adams
1519 Main St
wellsville Chio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930; authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Hurope during the years 1930, 1931, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
_or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance 1o make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY You
@ILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the motherg
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
po NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ciren-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
5 grols. Aggistant.

DO you DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YERAR. 19387 i i _
(Write answer here)

(sign here)




WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHING TON y
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Nrs. lMamie Adams,
- 16519 Mindin S,
Vellsville, Ohioe

Dean Madam:

This letter which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.e during the s
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy of which is enclosed here-
with, In addition to the information shown in the repulations; the
following explains in detail gome of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each movher and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women. from each state together and the order in whlﬁz the
invitetions to the women from the several states ave issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month agz0e Inclosed with each
invitation is a eard for acknowledgment and it is guite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be errangeds’ Thes
government W;ll defray all the necessary expenses of the rilerimage,
dnecluding railroad fare, hotol accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses, It will not provide anytaing other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uges distinet=
ly of a personal natures

Arrangements have been made with the American Railread
Association whioh assuros us the united support agd cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City, The local ticke? agent will secure your railread and
slecper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservationsy Eefowe
your deparfure from your home we will mail you a chegk, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to Now

. Yorks Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will colleet the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met #y an army officer
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£ed $0 a pirst Wass hotel where Teservavions have boon made.
. tion of your stay inm New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. A%

| er time, you will ba ‘3qortod. to the steamship upon which passage -
engaged for Buropey All of tho women making this trip will ba

y /zlad with cabin class agcopmadations aboard steamers which means that

two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have

‘. friend that you would like ta be quartered with we will endeavor to
Pengo it if you will communicate with this officoy

/ The occan voyage Wwill lbst absjt 8 days and whem the ship docks
@t Cherpourg, Fronce, each party will be met by officers ‘especially

. detailed for the purpose and takon in a special ‘traim to Paris where
first olass hotel accommodations have been reserved,  The first day in
Par‘i_s w7ill Yo a day of rosts ~ On the 2d ‘day. the women' of each party .
Will plaee @ wrectl on' the tomb of tho Fronch umkmown soldicr. - In the
afternoon thore will bu & receniyisn iu which the Fronsh wer mothers,'
government officials, and prominems siviiiaas will participate, ' The
follox-:ing morning the groups going to the difforcent semeteries will lecave
Paris, travelling in mobtor oussca, and procced to tho cometeries where
they will reumaia for about 7 days. Twonly-five vromen will boe assignod
$6 each bus and ax army officer will hawu charge I the Wus. :The
itincrarics to and from the ccmetoricz aut the #3.ly itincraries while at
the eeémoterics have kcen varied so as £o *aie ur yeiats of historisal)
interest as well as some parts of the battlerields wheare Anrinas -‘;?Q{,ps
were ongaged, Upon return to Paris, each party will remwain four zbout

5 .ﬁays and Juring this time on opportunity nill' by givear ., =Ge vhe paints
of historical interest in Paris aad wviciaigy, Thae entire duration of.
your stay in Europe will bo 14 days. cnd the itineraries have~been o
arranged that each day will be providcd for. Exceph (i cuse of illress
or other upavoidable causc it will mot be possible for may 5iswen making
the pilgrimage to remsin in Furope for a longer period than 14 §ays now
to leave tho perty with whisk she is fravel.ing unless she is propardd to .
pay all of hor exporsue. aftor Loawing the parly sin:e she' 30t of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimnge specifloally statez that ithe govérmment -shall
not pay the expensus of any walan who willfully leaves her party.

Upon Teturn to the Uiited statos each ship will be met in New
York City by ermy officars who will eseort the mothors and widows to the
trains which will take them home. #erore lcaving Wow Yorl: eash woman
will be previded with her return railroad tickeb, o sloeping wer tivket
ané funds 'io.. cover the cost of meals and other travelling OXpONSes.

#rmy officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
thig entire movement and ‘care has been taken o sclect officerd who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are ‘entrust:d 4o theim
ehirgey Arrengementg hayo been made for taking eare of women whe may
pe taken siek guring the pilgrimage and also tc care for the remains''of
‘sny who may die emd provision bkas boen made for returnirg txe remainsg of
any whe may die to their homes. It is essential that eah woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartormaster General with an emergency address
of” some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergensy.
Mdﬁiot_ﬂ. ‘sars Will be provide& by civilian egenciecs, If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furuished by the hotal physicians or
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Local hospitals, Aboard ship, medical .care will be provided by ‘the

ipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
spital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
1t, In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage,

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be reguired for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris,
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States

each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries,

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your aceommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-

ciated if you will meke prompt reply to any communications received from
this office,

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

_ Assistant.
1 Enclosure.

Regulation,

30/998/ B




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

‘"m&%r‘%ﬂfﬁiﬂ:‘ June 19, 1930
63

Hrs. Mamie Adams,
1£19 *nin Street,
Teligville, Chio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pPilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi- .
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of '
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of thig
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed énvelope,
which requires. no postage. Do nop delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Ac D.u HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corpas,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 16319

{Sign here)

(Write anawer here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM i
Adams, Barl Ls Cple (Bhwd) Wex Saly 20, 1651,

k\&’aé Me Adﬁms‘_
1619 Main St.,
Wellevilley Ohio-

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
musdh be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year,
It 15 thersfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitfar oftthe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
followingcthe question.

2 %]
' 2 As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name \and redurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires ng%postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

i? Ornis letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yory truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? e
Write anawer here

Sién here




QM 293 -dell

Adems, Earl L. 107-E Wx ~ Werch 20, 1931

Mrs, Mamie Adems,

1519 Main St., |

Tiellsville, Ohio.
s ::-_ul\xﬁ bk

. Dear Madam:

The recor&s of" this office ‘Show tha.b you
have not accepted or dewli‘nad the invitation extend.
ed you to make:a pllgrimage-, to Burope under the

provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on:
tha' “America.n Bankar“ on July 10, 1931,

In ordar that a.rrangbments my be ﬂgzp-
ploted for the pilgrimage, it 1s. igappre. ; giad e
you complete § pauaae:tosad with themﬁﬂha < N
signifying Whah%r ox not ‘ybu aceept; ;bhen"i% ation,
-and ireturn fhh ‘samo- rl;m;tlnis "eftt‘ic.a. yiRe, =
e a4 A A 158 ks .
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QI 298 A-M

Adams, Barl L. 107-E W

Juene 16, 1880,

Mra. Mamio R, Stringer
1336 Main St. i
Wellsville, Ohie O

Dear Mudam: -

Pocedpt is scknowledged of your communica-
tion of June 11, 1930, advieging thet it will be im-
possible for Mrg, Mamie Adans to make the pi
to the grave of the late Harl L. Adeas, under the
grwh:tm of the Aet of March 2, 1929, on the S8
American Merchant,” sailing Aummat 16, 1930,

‘.-\\

o Ht:inmmm;dmd m‘:h;ilm of
motherasand widowa eligible to make t lgrimage
in 1831, and she will be caumunicated with when are




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer to QY 293 A-C October p, 1929,
Adems, Earl Le 107-E W

Mrs, Memie Adams,
1619 Main St.,
Wellsville, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervic¢e at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages tb be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1..Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 . (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit _ ;
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- ;

__tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . | (Yes) (No) é
Age Health T
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor) |

English - (Yes) (¥o)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

P

For The Quartermaster General,

{

!

|

|

|

f

1

t
Very truly yours, i

gncl. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO% :“-c

Mm, Ellri Li Am1 39. 19200

ire, Moumie Adans,
1619 Main 8t.,
Wollsville, Ohio.

Deay Hadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldlers, sailors and marines of the Amerlcan
forces now interred in the cemsterises of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the W1d°W°£ the
late Corporal Rarl L, Adoms, Hon.dqmrbarl Company, 808nd Pioneer Infantry,
when:a:mml are now interred in the Brookwood Americen Cemetery, Brookwood,
M {3

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms vmother"” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, & gtatement as to her relationship is re-

quested. In casé;ynu have remarried it 1s also requested that a statement to

that “effect¥be mads:

&
W

% Yo
For youﬂ‘roply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

f5 2
no pos ggo fﬁl £
=
g? For The Quartermaster General,
((‘V-\' X
< = Very truly yours,

¥

: Js MOCLINTOCK,
2 inels. Major, Q. ¥, Corps,
Att of Congress. Assigtant.

Envelope.

&.‘ B~



In reply refer to:
293 C-R

Jaly 7,1923.

. lirs. Hamie ca ms,
1519 Hain Stes
Wellsville, Chio.
Dear Madam:
The Quartermaster Genmeral desires that you be informed that

"the permenent grave of -
Cple. Berl Le Adams, Hg. Co. 8024 Pioneer

In?,, is No.3, kKow 11, 3lock C, Brookwood American cemetery, Surrey,

Eﬁ{;land-_ ) ;
This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
parked by a headstone of white marhle, of suitable design, with
name, Tank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at &ll éraves in
connection with the improvement work now in'ﬁrogress, us soon aB
poéeiblﬁ and without waiting far apécial_aotion or request on the
part of relaﬁives. .

In effecting removal, the utmost cere and reverende were
exacted and more than willingly sccorded by 22359 performing this

sacred duty,. The grave of the deceased will bé”p@qaﬁﬁgally main-
; —_— T

place of our heroes,

Moue fank



G.R.S.

Cemetery No. .. TW3=E__  _ ... Sheet ANols T il i, |

2 R ]‘I
Form No.l1l5 ; COUNTRY = Emgland
2

55 JINOLIAZATION

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I. DATA COMPILATION ‘v~ ‘ O

A. Location Index_Card:— {

(3D BTl s o e L0 7 2 3 AIBET L SesE R T R L DN
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(1) Name ' Adsma, Barl T, .. ... Ser. No. .2938345. )/
), Giag, P
(2)) Rank Bt LU Organization . Hq Co., 802nd Pioneer Inf, :
) CKR.Q;%Jéhmm
)

(4 lcanseotinea thINNR NP a I O] .6, eb b m b e A1 DS RGER 10 Y RE Gt

(ENNG TN o, W TG G Row W e D ot e S i ) GKR R

II. FILES EXAMINATION

N
B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt,iiyixn

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; ...Ne.Card . . ..

(B IBRalin o S h i mas " N 7, She vl B Ao gt G0 L Ty 5, 1L IR, O

(7) Name ok By A e 7 iy NS AN Mer
(BN Add e =N f,,fdﬁ;_ud‘:mgummqu.m“.,i."..mWMMm;4“mmmmmmmmmmmmMmmmmmm_sx
(9) Desires remains brought to U. 8.7 ... y 450 SN . e e SO I T PN

(10( Desirss remains brought to U. S. and interred in Natjonal % ‘
Cometery al ... . owwsee——— s O KR @

7 Lrs )
oadY

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions?

¢c. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE Date! ol cOmMUNICaLaoN s LR vl

D

(12) Dnes correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
If so, specity such information.

i/

7

!
{ G | D L A S L s Gilr? i i

(13) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by . .. @l ghedd......o0.(Date) . Lom Fu = ‘
(14) G R. 8 Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.

Cancellation memos.? f42fi:f). Does such correspondence, if con-

taining request for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.7 g

(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

(481.¢c. R. S Files EXAMINED by




G

D.

FINAL ACTION

ot

MEMORANDUM to D. M. O. in E. made (Date) ...

(16) Removal of Remains (within Sus vOAYNOTIIGINREISRit) St o e whie ISR s

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed .. ... _ ..

(L) el SR e

e TeiCheckadiiby, (it o R e

G. R. 5. FORM NO.114 made (Date) ...

(S9N Ty Do A DV L WS SR

SUSPENSION REMARKS:

I

2T Lol e e 2 e

rnmt AChe clood Dy, B "8 S 0L 0 s

i , A7) A7
(ot s : et & SR DL, L2
J x
/ P r N
77 0 S i A AR 7 0 B v oo A & A - Cemtiletd. e
£

Dispatched (Date) ...

el SR 0. L
an . & 7(6 (4 {: (' K Sl

ApDprovedibys. ! 2 W e ST e e

(Date)

e

g /.r' i) /v) .,.J o g
Clorf 0 HTC L Farw
4 fi .

/ U P

—~

7 f |

3

/’/ ("";’J l?,fi’e" ”
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S R e e . Place ﬂ'fingastar,ﬂants,.}ﬂnglana
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .., apziz 22, 1922 |
1. REMAINS OF - ADRAMS o Barl Tie,. . . . 0 . - SFERIAL NUMBER & 29.3854;51_..“.
RIANIG L ....C,p_l. 3t il ORGANIZATION . H o GO e BOZNRA Plonstnfe it vl
2. Disinterred (date) : Anri F (give e location) '
isinterred (date) : April 22’ 1922 rom { 1‘(.\ complete location mﬂiﬁ,
.Grave 156, Row 8 = Cty.73-E, Megdelem Will ... . .
By : Group . Hall'sgs [ Unit, - R r o n e sl o S e
3. Reburied (date) : In (give completc location) :
June 2, 1922, Grave 3, Block C, Row 11, Plot Amer., Brookwood Cty, Surrey, England
Standard
By : Group. .« . Special R Ui : Nature of Reburial metallic casket
- & SHIPPing c550.

—

= . -
ieport as to nature of orizinal burial and eondition of hody upon disinterment :

Hospital shrouwd and in wooden coffin. Badly decomposed;. features .

unrecognizabla.. ... A LSRRI N T Ll o crmba B Y el 1 DL »

(@) Identification fags : Buried with body ?. . Yes ... On grave marker ? YO B -

et

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Positive identification, Body disc agrees. Hospitel clinic.recacd
reed: "Pvt. Eerl L, Adams, 2958545, Hq.Co., 802nd Pio Inf.,Oet 23
1918 = Pneumonia,"

i.  What does examination of body <how as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measwrement)  Impossible to determine

(hy Weight (estimated) Impossible to egtimate
(¢} Hair—Color Wone visible
Quantity e o e
Characteristics  eewee
1 X
(¢y air on lace—Color None wisible _ b‘N/
Diagram represents the mouth wide open
Location ————
Quantity e

() Permanent warks on body (old sears, peeuliaritios.
or missing parts)

llone visible

99 23 24 25 26
(/) Wounds or missing patls (received-at tiine of casualty)

lone vigible

T S i U RN WA ) Yy UJALL Lhenker,_,., AT

7. Disinterment z / 4 /8 . 1
A . : y -'-’L'.zu,..‘ A g ‘,’ (¢
stipervised Dy Approved:. £3 ; : - :

g HA} jmDeEmb HUBEET W. BEYRITE,

(Title o M Gy
3 !’{ui,‘tuisii. : g,/"//"[// X /////?y o ! @?aﬁlcfl 1§ C

stipecvised l)j’ Approye:

Frank L. Marz, Forema}.“” el

( s




WAR DEPARTMENT. & "'zcmm it e T
( . MA c -
Cemeterial Division. = ﬁP‘YMﬁfw o
' oz, A
Washington,D.C. | Rl =)

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

/" )
[

MAMIE C, ADAMS,
TNTERPRISE, W, VA,




g,?' ST T T e T e e
;

A

L. <o

? .

WAR DEPARTMENT
) A *}f"’-" 3
Ubwhiigione 5-C-

b=y



6.R.S. FORM #114-4. | - STATION Winchester,Hants,England ..
To be prepazzed in triplicate. . l ‘ ' : |"~:c DATE.-__ADIZil--EZ.,.__lﬂza ........
REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATI%N‘SHIE’ME% AND REBURIAL OF BQDY G
DISINTERMENT s COIJ]iQRATiGﬁ;ERﬁ%é’&T &
nem 5
Recdrds of G.R.S. Headgquarters. Discrepancy fouﬁd upon exhumation of Dbody
17 Name  ADAMS, Eerl L. . ... . 10. Name __ No discrepsney. . .- >
PINNOUME 1298545 liEN. v i RO NP &
30 Ranicet UPLeo bR 12 "Ranklh (Sl te @ W1 7 S o e g, 3 Sl
TV (O RO ORRTnT e L 15, oty rew g G (i 2 R
0 O e N LA FDADE e b N L P B
e, Pneumoﬂié s # : arAA L S
-; Sy & Discrepancy foﬁna upc‘m7di;:.'Lnterm-e;ntiU 'o i’
TR G aver NOS S BRI Seckis e "Il 15/ Graye MNOIRES ety _Sec._? _____________
SEMEL o TR ) ____________ ROWRIEISI D wail 16 2ROt i s s in el ROWL < e SN
DN I ) 17. - DNo discrepamoy '
il Comeary Lot sCo R Lol ] T 19. Commune or town ATSNOSPEL
20. Dept. or County _Puiﬁ?iff Vi Rl Counfry ________ i“?fﬁfiﬁﬁiﬂﬂp_nj ____________
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. .Code Nc:w"‘L ___________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) April 22,1922 By ___ G PRy N IR SER i
24, Inscription on grave markKer:
Name _Rar). T AGSIS, . ... " serial.No..RRBSEA6L - THICON. &
SR ) L e R - Org_f:aniza.tion___ﬂq.CO.,_8_9211€1 Eioxg_._;_l_:t_f,_,um

_25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?.zfig@

Signature Junior Technical Assi
We De WALL, dTe,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail)., :
Positive identification, Body disc agrees, Hospital elinic bottle
__record read:"Bwhbs Barl L. Adsms, - 2938345, Hq.(0,.,802nd Pio.Inf,,
Died Oct.23,1918 - Pneumonia. et i aly
57, Condition of body . Badly decomposed; festures unrecognizable. ...

" 28. Nature of burial Hospital shroud and in wooden eQifile. . oo

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of bedy, as compared with G.R.S. records
QROLEd ROVET . . - i i aitonanciins JORR o e e s,

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date April 28, 1922 By Caladinll

:"’ ‘ ‘
i gignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) C\/Z-/} : —_—

Ce Z.HALL, SUPeEmbe

31. Casket sealed by _____ O ST W N oe el IR e GG L S -




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marKing of box.) BOox N0, & Sl C=28930 Eartsiq
32. Designation of body: 4 6

Name _________ Ear 1oL BUBNS o o SIGEEE o0 LM s Serial No. 2938345

Rank________ Op Lo Eeh .07 Organizatdoni R N Hq.Co. 802nd Pio, Inf,
33. Consigned to: , .

Name - of Permanent Cemetery ot o%irood _ﬁ_r.per'Ct.‘f'_l,lglff,,,Bvr?f,’f{_“ff’_‘ffi ..... Snglanceit
34. Casket boxed and marked ('Daté) Aprlt ooy ,lQBZ ,,,,,, By C.L.H&ll_u“____-__k_;' _____
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. - ) o3

: 2
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector“j%ffi???ﬂthQ%uffﬁr;(:?:::a: ______________
HUBERT W. BEYETQ.‘E Ca‘ot.,Q.M.C.

36 Ramarkali e s o8 T lone o NI, (TR Iy o
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ 4PTe 27, 1922,

To point of Concentration __Bastleigh Aerodroma, Southanpton.iA

i g 2 (Name) =

{ BedeFlynn, /ézfd?%

GOTIVOY @ T RSl Y ol ol Signature ShlPPln&l%ffkcﬁﬂﬁmﬁg--ﬁgpt.%‘& Ge
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Copcentration: Date Apr, 2‘7, 1922,

By G.R.S. Representative ¥

"/ 3 Uapt.\«:ﬂ.(). ‘32?
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date')y____________f_'_i_‘_‘_{_f-_f,‘f_ ___________

To Permanent Cemetery _ Brookwcod Amer. Uty, 107-3, arog}m_ood Hngy L

(Name ) ;é;; 5
BORVOY SR W H.,I.Ji_gye_d. ) nagture Shipping Offi EECAAL )
IM ; Walg:er F Browgs ,GapteNC

40. Received: Dat J ‘ Tl Ll iy sy T T

G R, S: Represent tlv ___________________________________________________________________________________ L.
4]1. Rejnterred. Brookgood gty, surrey,. Bnglend. June 2, 1983. . . .

(Date)

42.
43,

T L agTe
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Am lferchent oo 8 &
oo o

/g e

M1 Q,/ . 4‘/& 2-¢(___ the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of \
"

e

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. \O\

/)
[/

Mrs. lMemie Adems

(Name)

1519 Main St., Vellsville, Columbiana Co., Ohio

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. xu/o/// "Z Lﬂéc‘/z Z‘%(.Zl j.&k
[ Gt e g




American Banker Adams, Earl L., Gpl.
=10-21
107-E

2 '///;

the 1nv1tat1on extended

ﬁi‘/v

(Accept or declme)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Mamie Adams

SN 72223 7?% ¥
1519 Main St., Wellsville, Columbiana Co., Ohio Z

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1930 J116256



NOTICE - &

In order that steamship and Thotel reservations and
all other necessary arrangements for’ this pilgrimage may
be made, it is requested that you accept or decline the
inclosed invitation without delay. Please complete the
inclosed card by writing the word “accept ™ or * decline ™
in the blank space, sign your name and address, and mail
it promptly to the Quartermaster General in the inclosed

addressed envelope, which requires no postage.

. 0. 8. GOVERNHENRT NTING OFF(UE: 1029 .
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Adams, i‘:arl il 2, 938’345
"7 (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number. ) y
D d {4 Eo Qo 802 Pion Tne
----------- B (Rahk and Ol‘gazﬂzgtiom) y
1 /
State your relationship to the deceased [ 4_/ G
Do you desire the remains brought to the United Stdtes? _ Y4y

(Yes or no.)

- them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

Ifwins are brought to the United States, do you

(Name of person to rm-oi\'n- rema‘ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(City or town.) (State.)

| ;
(Sign hcr(‘) 77 ,/‘:L‘_«\,‘_»’:/Q/(X ’0 - &A/Ww

""-(-ﬁﬁ;ﬂbcr and street or rural route.) (~Ciry, town, or post o-ﬂ_i.c-e.) “(Slat,e.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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G.R.S. Form #120 3 0
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT @) JUN 18 1920 4
oFFIMJOF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL OF THE ARMY s
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON 0.3.B.

FROM: Chief, Graves Reglstrat1 Service,
1579 Mas 7/

TO: Mamie C. Adaws, Peint Meribu, Pa,

SUBJECT:  Remains of Pvt, Barl L. Adams,

The records of this office show that you have r?E;:jzgggzzziliiiiﬂﬁLﬁ-
body, bel. . aett ipiagland,
............ : B R e g M//W

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
0 any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
&matery; or (3) remain in Reauwoce. Europe..

By authority of the Quartermaster (eneral:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier's Widow r 'g
w,ﬂwﬂ( g e
KLV, VT (A ] I [ o il o o VLR (O IR 0 6 0 ) 2 0
Soldier’s Children 1 : e
(Name oldest first) 2 WO = Ry
3 Wo: o ~ @
s e s o sonoeeaae e 1 sr R e R EEaas e en oo e T 8 5.8 o memhen = S o 8 e i i e S ..F.OS.(.E\. .......... .%-o"’"_. = _:; L d
rather d.gﬂ‘ / ‘ﬁ
Q' -
o o~
Bt et B A S e e e e L e o ORI e L T R e | |PRCr R, e
Mother o' o o
a >
Q
Aot el L SR R G U Aty I, o0 0 o o
Brothers I ;
(Name oldest first) 2. »
................................................................................................................................................ —
Sisters Lrtﬁiﬁcd 3
/%uw DLU{ L, s 5
2 3 :
Date... ks 5'/})‘ £ Signature o

Address ... ... ) e ...Belationship

Note: - Instructlons on the ieverse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)
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7BE-2 .
G,R,5. Form #120 .

Shippisg Inquiry. WA® DEPARTMENT tvn
. QFFICE-OF THE QUARTERMASTER GIMERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVEE RECIFTRATION SERVICE
WASIIHGTON,

FROM: - Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.1.C, ; “st‘m‘

AR A
TO: Mamis C, Adams, Enterprise, W. Va. 4} ' L‘
SUBJECT: Disposition of remains of ppyyate Earl L. Adamg TS\\

Records of this of fice show your rejusst to be as fellows;

n t» > ; - o
Pemains to be ot returnad to United States wwygwa . .- . ... ...

If any modifications of the foregeing are desired please
write same fully on the other side of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choecss beiveen, {1) return
of remains to homes fer burial; (2) interment in Arlington, Vi.,
National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Boawos. Europe
You are requested to [ill out the foilowing withoul delay
and return in erclosed penalty envelope, which do:5 not reguire
pustage.
By authority of the Quartermaster Gereral:
CHARLES C. PIERCE
Colorel, U.S.Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREE TOWN ETATE

i

=3

=1

Tiidow ;
| |
chikdren(Name oldest first)

vry
(W)
o
o )
4]
b |

Mother

crothers |

i

gisters

H
| I

a1 IR PN R A i St W TR R e e R e e Bt 5 T i hew BN SO
ﬂal‘l‘[." O "n‘_"}': :3" [
ﬂ,d il"ﬁ‘SS ................................... F\' ''''''''
& B M
vg-1154/1B 1 LA

sG




‘I’ 73E=2 ‘l"

VAR ‘DEPARTMENT tvh
- OFFTCE-OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEZIERAL OF THE. ARMY
GRAVEZ RECISTRATION SERVICE

WASIIINGTON. MR or 1
<

¢.R,5. Form #120°
ani }'3;)3/5553 T nqulry.

TROM: - Chief, Graves PRegistration Service, Q.M. Cs
e Mamie C. Adame, Enterprise, W. Va,
SUBJECT: Disposition of remains of Private Earl L. Ad

pecords of this of fice show your rejuest to be as fellovs;

I{ any modifications of the foregoing are desired pliase
write same fully on the other side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return
of remains to hones for burial; (2) interment in Ar ]1nrtan Va.,
Mtlonal Cemetery; or (3) remain in 556a&e: Euro

You are requested to fill out the following without delay

~

and return in erclosed penalty envelope, which do s not reguire
postage.
Ry authority of the Quartermaster Gererai;
CHARLES C. PIERCE
Colonel, U.S.Army.

| S 5 T t
i [

i NAME OF ¥0. & STRELT TOWN STATE. f
!_. s - ]
{74 dow :

[
;chi;dren(Name oldest first)

,Wather

{

!

i i

{i#lother |

‘ f
|

“rothers 5

i

| T ETn. D A .
g OIS N WS e, LR STRAREUREE T, | A
i S S ) g A I Relationehip
x8-7154/B

sG



ey ®
“ Qifice of

WAL

"xFﬂRWLuN”
the Quartermaster General of the Army

D

Washing ton.
A (N :
GeReS, Form Bel=pA«( -ﬁ@' £ 4
Information requc"tcdefg& [ ﬁ" Date Oct. 11, 1920
File los 6,‘\'0'$ F@i r:lt{on. ‘!
s b
2
From3 The Quaﬂ&:mi‘ _Lor (“Lneral U. 5. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
Tos The Adju ,gd eneral of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N. W, ,Washington, D C,
Subject! Infor‘g ta.w required for G.R,S,
Al It is requested that the items checked below be com pleted, Request
00D¢lfﬁ&u10ﬂ of* all information shown,
A ‘/_
as  Surname Adams f. Date of death 10/23/18
b. Christian name Earl L. = g« Cause of death Pneumonia & g
Y
I/c, Serial Number 2938345 7 h, 40t thority (C.C.#) ) 0 /
o or (—2938326)- V#
de OrganizationHg.Co. 802nd Pioneer Inf, Emergency address //4 2
‘ ( [ A2 T/
. 4 J A LNAL T et o
v Rarnk “Pwd. L ,»"-.:-k'(_,. y >

BODY I,‘j‘sCPEDT.LON
(5ce page f2 of the Service Record)

o4 0, Age of enlistment Q
‘f ||“:\'| ' )
\ Y by, Color of eyes {;
: Y A N
\U‘i\'. e, Color of hair § A
L] 1 2 F. “,
J 1 } Lk . ﬂ' g
f f‘.'& dy glelgnt < ]
N i el e’ ."l
.\‘ ,P__ \_fUJ ; e, Wei ,. 1{',
(X f. Permanent marks and
physdical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or Lrecks)
0 iy By 8

CIMETERY ' N0} 73-E b2 i
SHELT NG 2 2
TYPED BY} gab

'Pﬁfm/ﬁ'

Quurtemnns

j's Relatio: 1sum LAY

DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a2, ©Strike out tceth misging
PSRRI R A

8 7656 3
upper left

. upper right

14) 2984 5 6 9" 8

Si256 5 ot 342
2 LoVer left

Lower might

{ 2 \
.l i ,v_"_‘_' 7.
v 5 p
R b
) 3 \
»Y N 5 \J
& g ¢
HOGET

"hur Genoral




¢ © @
ZTo AeGe  GaHQe Q.M. FormNo.. ... . ..
Y. BuriaLs IN PERMANENT  Report No.
CEMETERIES Sheet No. .
No. of Cemetery LI W U Date . Neovembenh 18001 91.8

Place of C g,emrvb.u. Military Cemetery, Magdalen Hill, Wincheste
‘Jllo e

Plabeg? 2667020 «S+ Base Hospital No.204, Hursley, Ingland,

?

D”Wmujgfyhmgnm Iden. Tag buried with bodv and one will be

fagtened to eross as s00n &5 Cross-is secured.

Name£dams, 29389 R oL e ) o LS S Rt BRI VRGO s wal”

a1 ¢ 21 i Infaz
Rfmwwntami(bmpmgrieadquar“ rs Company , SQ“ﬂ@ Plonesr }ngaﬂtry

Nature of markin®ross will be placed on grave as soon as secured.

\Dzsposal of Personal Efects B! ffects Depot.
Signed : ... Z jﬁ/w/‘WM
4 Chaplain =
-——— Personnel Adjutant.
i, NOTE. — Soldiers of Jewish faith to be checked thus in left hand margin : A
~J

Grave Location gl b6



—

ol /e & !FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEP.‘ERQ
s AL / CMETEATAL DIVISION ' RIS Y
e ! y OVERSEAS FROJECT SUB-SECTION. ("2 702 s
FEB.
NAVE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
_t. (ADANS, Fari L. Eolyave | L A AP (1) e IR R Lo - --lune 8, 1920.
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
Zigis syt BN RN Ha:.Go. 802nd

U WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

/ DATE___ Tune 11, 1920

NAME OF BENEFICTARY Mrs. Mamie C. Adams, RELATIONSHIP Widow

Point Marion, Pa.

Address: %

NS5-8438/3C
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@ “
Forwanded Form . w .5 23rd April, 1 197
o(,wﬁ u a
s G . s acliesd fo 2,
__ MMMTLEL OB G /mro(u@_@j/a
I wﬂ@fm&iPM% WA—'\
b 2077028 T Oliaok o Thx 2 3 op relobn
I M L2 /Z,q,,,w[,éj Ak 1k e
e /[ﬂ}wmizo Bl AR e T
ﬂfmnﬂ“if(ana{/«w% KW«M e
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7o ; ’ ! O. M. Ferm Ne.
BuriALS IN PERMANENT  Report No.

CEMETERIES Sheet Ne. .. .

]

No. of Cemetery e DateNovember 13th, 1918
Place of CemeteryU.S. Military Cemetery, lMagdalen Eill, Winchester.
Place of death "U.S. Bage Hogpital No,204, Hursleyy ‘mgland. . -

Disposal of Tags  One Idens Tag buried with body and one will be

fagteéned 10 CroSs &5 so0mn &g Sscured. e :
? bR A e - - Pl va1te . iF
Name . Adems, 2958545, rarl L. N Rty BRETEG v e

: . e L e AR T 08nd Pione
\Regument and Company Headquarters Gompany, EUZ s Pior

Nature of marking .ross will be placed on grave as Soon

4419

Disposal of Personal Effects . . . wifects Depots
. ? f = —_/i; // -

Syrgal R DL %//7‘27%% S

¥ Chaplain. end L 10/}%}-2’?- T arpe.

— Personnel Adjutant.
NOTE. — Soldiers of Jewish faith to be checked thus in left hand margin : N\
Grave Location 5 156




CODE STLIEF
e ‘ RGN 4 ROl e
HEADING HELDING GO S S G O.DR
IT};ME'QAAMA’ &JJ’, eQ A A 104, B [4L/
_ ) y
CEMBTIRY /4 7- & 1 ' //]
BURIED GRAVE 3 2 1 03
i j—_-
R0W /1 2 4
BLOCK Ll - 3
STATE 44014\ 2 A
RLNK 1 od
DIVISION 3\’ f
il N, > 2 05—' /
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1
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NATIVITY / 1
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ENGLISH Moo 1 {
ATTENDANT ¢ : 11 . 2\
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oIS sl ' Q‘}F 1y
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&’Vé 57’4 cmmrrry /0 7-& 1 7
BURTED GRAVE 5, g A3
 row /1 2 Jl
BLOCK ¢ il K
STATE U Vo 2 97
RANK W: ik 4;?)
DIVISION /,/,,ﬂ,/ 2 D)
ORGANIZATION 8/6 o/ 3 Yo n)
ARY Pronesi) 1 /
WARITAL ié,/ao 1 /4
IANE O 2
STATE 2
RESIDENCE COUNTY. 2
CITY 3
RELATION :;%éébfj%i;;> il ﬂ/
OTHER ‘ 1
ELIGIBILITY /54Q€/d/7z- 1 é
NATIVITY 1
RACE 1
_RGLISH ] .
ATTENDANT 1 * ﬁ‘}
HEALTH 1 = E;S¢}
0. OF SONS 1 @ﬁf” f\f}})
DATE OF M0, 1
TRIP YR, i
ACCEPTANCE 1



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUAHTI_'.RMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M

Adems Barl L (Blkwd) x July 13 1932

Mrs Mamie Adams
1519 Main St
Wellsville Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yeg" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

| , “..‘O ” " .":“
o g Y ~ [ cuds. w. p1ETZ, /
2D ) (A 5 v N
s Ye /p%aptain. Q. M. Corph,
R ‘i:"‘ ’.’ t ) i “;*
2 Encls, ;ﬁir,immﬂﬂﬂ;( ¥ Assistant. | /

ur? ol Lol e
E TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% ij
po YOU DESIR ” (Write effswer here)

-




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_agS"AM
Adems, Barl L. Cple (Blwd) T July 20, 1951,

Mrs., Mamie Adams,
1516 Main St.,
Wellsville, Ohio

Dear Madam:

‘ Arrangements are now beiﬁé"made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Véﬂy tru{y yoﬁgg A

¢ /’ (”‘f/L'/ i‘

A n‘., HUGHES, | -
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. A\ {

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 _
Write &nswer here

WW/P/ /A%/(

/z-f/’;

Sign here
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‘pleted for the pilgrimsge, it is. imperative. that ‘
you complete the card enclosed with ths imvitation .,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A—C

Adams, Earl L. I07=E June 19, 1920
—— - e i

C\
Mrs. Mamie/'Adams 5
1519 Main Street,
Wellsville, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year, It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yburs,/;
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#DURING THE YEAR 1931? _

DO YOU DESTRE TO MA st Tt =
(Write answer here]

{Sign here}
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Nrss Mamie R, Stringer : @ i 4
1336 Main 8t.
Wellsville, Ohie 5@

Dear Madam:

Reoceipt is soknowledged of your communioa-
tion of June 11, 1930, advising that it will be im~
poesible for Mrs.Mamie Adems to make the pilgrimage
to the grave of the late Barl L. Adens, under the
grwuumormm&mnz.m. on the S8
Jmericen Merchant," sailing August 16, 1930,

. Her name has boen placed on the list of
motherssand widows eligible to make the pilgrimage
in 1631, and she will be camunicated with when ar=
rangements are being made for that years

For The Quartermaster General.

Yery truly yours,
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To the President of the United States
Washington, D. C.

As a Gold Star Mother who happens to be colored I
wish to protest against the gratuitous insult in the atti-
tude of the War Department of the United States in segrega-
ting colored Gold Star Mothers who are entitled to go to
France to visit the graves where our loved ones are buried.

When the call to arms came from our Government in
1917, mothers, sisters and wives, regardless of race, color
or oreed, were asked to give thelr loved ones to the end
that the world might be saved for democracy. This call we
answered freely and willingly. In the years which have
passed since death took our loved ones our angulish and sor-
row have been assuaged by the realization that our loved
ones who rest in the soil of France gave their lives to the
end that the world might be a better place in which to live
for all men, of all races and of all colors.

Ten years after the Armistice, the high principles
of 1918 seem to have been forgotten. We who gave, and who
are colored, are insulted by the implication that we are
not fit persons to travel with other bereaved ones. Instead
of meking up parties of Gold Star Mothers on the basis of
geographical location, we are set aside in a separate
group, Jim Crowed, segregated and insulted.

We appeal to you, as Chief Executive of our nation
and as Commander-in-Chief of the Army and Navy, to issue
an order abolishing this unjust ruling.

If you as President of the United States refuse to
abolish this ruling, we respectfully decline to make the
trip to France, preferring instead to remain at home and
retain our honor and self-respect.

4 ﬁ, Respectfully,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO___ QM 293 A.Q
Adems, Barl L, April 29, 1929,

Mrs. Mamie Adens,
1519 Mein St.,
Wellsville, Ohio.

Dear Maodams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowse of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow

; a
ml'nd. ]

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimsge, and if 8o, will you please furnish her full name and
eddresse in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman whe stood
in loco parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie re-
quested. In case you have remarried it 18 also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed }nvelopl which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
an
g ‘h P
¥ ds MoCLINTOCK,
2 incls. - Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant,

Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT V/

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rReFer To QM 293 A-C October o , 1929,
Adems, Earl L. 107-E7

Mrs. Memie Adams,

1519 Main St.,

Wellsville, Ohios.

Dear Madam: k?
A

: The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeterles in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviece at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

\*«"’\

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

8) : (No)

1. Do you ‘desire to make this p11gr1mage if eligible? (

5. Do you desire to make the'pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930°? ‘ (Yes) (No)

%, Have you at any time made a previous visgit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are/ 1nterested° (Yes) (Nolx
sS4 ;
YN N Ag Health
4, Please give your age andksﬁaterof\heggih. G (Year (G&Kd) (Poor)

n, VW

‘. > O \, | l English - (Yé) (No)

5. What language do you spe&?? O gt P:yx Other language
\ Y Y (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Getisral;

Yery truly yours, 4

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, 4. M, Corps,

Envelope Apgistant.
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